
The deans of the Southeastern Conference (SEC) have established the SEC Engineering 
Deans Graduate Fellow Program. The program provides top-off funds to augment the 
graduate stipends of selected newly admitted PhD students whose undergraduate 
engineering (or related) degrees are from another official SEC university. The minimum 
annual overall stipend (GTA or GRA) including the SEC Engineering Deans Graduate Fellow 
Program stipend would be $30K plus tuition and fees.

Please fill out the information below. 

Application Information:
Please note that you must apply for admission through the normal application process at 
the SEC college of interest.

First Name:

Undergraduate Major:

Undergraduate School:

Date/Intended Date of Graduation (Month/Year):

Date of form submission: /

/

/

/

/

Last Name:

Date of Birth:Middle Name:

PhD Degree Applied For: 

SEC School Applied to: 

 Southeastern Conference 
Engineering Deans Graduate 

Fellow Program

(i.e. Electrical Engineering)

Please send fellow application form electronically to the following address depending upon the college 
to which you are applying:

University of Alabama
Dr. Viola Acoff

vacoff@eng.ua.edu

University of Arkansas
Dr. Norm Dennis

ndennis@uark.edu

Auburn University
Dr. Jeffrey W. Fergus
ferguje@auburn.edu

University of Florida
Dr. Wes Bolch

wbolch@ufl.edu

University of Georgia
Dr. Larry Hornak

lahornak@uga.edu

University of Kentucky
Dr. Dave Puleo

dave.puleo@uky.edu

Louisiana State University
Dr. Craig Harvey
harvey@lsu.edu 

University of Mississippi
Dr. Ahmed Al-Ostaz
alostaz@olemiss.edu

Mississippi State University
Dr. Kari Babski-Reeves

kari@bagley.msstate.edu

University of Missouri
Dr. Hani Salim

salimh@missouri.edu

University of South Carolina
Dr. Michael A. Matthews

mamatthe@mailbox.sc.edu

University of Tennessee
Dr. Masood Parang
mparang@utk.edu

Texas A&M University
Dr. Prasad Enjeti
enjeti@tamu.edu

Vanderbilt University
Dr. E. Duco Jansen

duco.jansen@vanderbilt.edu
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